

No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>BA1 No.2049 of 2025  <u><b>Hon'ble Alok Mahra, J.</b></u></p> <p>Dr. Kartikey Hari Gupta, Advocate for the applicant.  Mr. Deepak Bisht, Deputy Advocate General for the State of Uttarakhand.  Ms. Aishwarya Thapliyal, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Abhishek Verma, Advocate for the complainant.</p> <p>2. Amendment application (I.A. No.4 of 2026), being unopposed by learned counsel for the respondents, is allowed. Applicant to file amended copy of bail application in the Registry, within 24 hours.</p> <p>3. List on 17.04.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Mahra, J.)</b> 08.04.2026</p> <p><i>Arpan</i></p>